

## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

19/03/2019

Version No.:

V2

John Lewis Stock Number	78462701
Name	SNAFFLING PIG PIG N MIX SEASONED EATINGS
Ingredients	<p><b>Snaffling Pig Maple Crackling</b></p> <p>Ingredients Dehydrated Pork Rind Pellets (92%) (Marinated Pork Rinds, Flavours (Flavour Enhancer: Monosodium Glutamate, (E-621), Yeast Extract), Salt, Plant Extracts (Rosemary Extract, Gallic Acid), Smoke Flavour), Pork Fat (Pork Fat, Sunflower Oil, Antioxidants( E 319, E 330)), Seasoning (8%)(Salt, Sugar, Flavour Enhancer E621, Dextrose, Rusk (<b>wheat</b> flour (calcium carbonate, iron niacin, thiamine) salt), Molasses Extract Powder, Onion Powder, Natural Flavouring, Garlic Powder, Flavouring (contains <b>soya</b>), Spice Extracts, Paprika Extract.</p> <p>Nutrition Information - Typical Values per 100g Energy 2150kJ/516kCal Fat 31.9g Of which saturates 10.2g Carbohydrate 2.5g Of which sugars 2.5g Protein 53.2g Salt 7.4g</p> <p><b>Snaffling Pig – Pigs in Blankets</b></p> <p>Ingredients Dehydrated Pork Rind Pellet (92%) (Marinated Pork Rinds, Flavours (Flavour Enhancer: Monosodium Glutamate, (E-621), Yeast Extract), Salt, Plant Extracts (Rosemary Extract, Gallic Acid), Smoke Flavour), Pork Fat (Pork Fat, Sunflower Oil, Antioxidants( E 319, E 330)),Seasoning (8%) (Salt, Rusk (<b>wheat</b> flour (calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine) salt), Yeast Extract, Flavour Enhancer E621, Onion Powder, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein, Sugar, Spice (white pepper), Dextrose ,</p>

	<p>Acid E330, Smoke Flavouring, Spice Extracts, Herb Extract.</p> <p>Nutrition Information - Typical Values per 100g</p> <p>Energy 2224 kJ/533 kCal</p> <p>Fat 34.0g</p> <p>Of which saturates 10.9g</p> <p>Carbohydrate 3.1g</p> <p>Of which sugars 0.5g</p> <p>Protein 53.9g</p> <p>Salt 6.0g</p> <p><b>Snaffling Pig Salt and CBP</b></p> <p><b>Snaffling Pig Salt and Cracked Black Pepper Crackling</b></p> <p>Ingredients</p> <p>Dehydrated Pork Rind Pellet (92%) (Marinated Pork Rinds, Flavours (Flavour Enhancer: Monosodium Glutamate, (E-621), Yeast Extract), Salt, Plant Extracts (Rosemary Extract, Gallic Acid) , Smoke Flavour), Pork Fat (Pork Fat, Sunflower Oil, Antioxidants( E 319, E 330)), Seasoning (8%) ( Sea Salt, Rusk (<b>wheat</b> flour (calcium carbonate, iron niacin, thiamine) salt), Yeast Extract, Flavour Enhancer E621, Spice (black pepper), Dextrose, Paprika Extract, <b>Barley</b> Malt Extract.</p> <p>Nutrition Information - Typical Values per 100g</p> <p>Energy 2176 kJ/522kCal</p> <p>Fat 33.3g</p> <p>Of which saturates 10.6g</p> <p>Carbohydrate 2.3g</p> <p>Of which sugars 0.1g</p> <p>Protein 52.6g</p> <p>Salt 7.4g</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	
Country of Origin	DENMARK
Storage Instructions	COOL DRY PLACE
Manufacturer's name and address	<p>SNAFFLING PIG LIMITED, PORK KNOX</p> <p>CHILDS COURT FARM, ASHAMPSTEAD COMMON,</p> <p>READING, BERKS, RG8 8QT</p>

Instructions for use	
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	
Fat	
Of which saturated	
Carbohydrate	
Of which sugars	
Fibre	
Protein	
Salt	
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	NO
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	NO
Free from artificial colours	NO